Blackhawk Bowhunters Archery Club has initiated a **LEGACY giving program** so that people can add Blackhawk Bowhunters Archery Club in their **wills as a bequest** (donation).

Help pass on a **love and passion for archery** to the next generation by leaving a bequest to **Blackhawk Bowhunters Archery Club** in your will.

To leave a bequest, please incorporate the following language in your estate plans:

"I give [describe the gift amount and either restricted (specific use) or for unrestricted use] to the **Blackhawk Bowhunters Archery Club [Federal Tax ID # 88-1247356**], a 501c3 nonprofit corporation organized and existing under the laws of Wisconsin and with a principal mailing address of **2103 County Hwy PB**, **Verona, WI 53593**."

Your donation will be used either for the specific area you request, or as general financial donation to help ensure Blackhawk Bowhunters Archery Club is here for future generations.

\_\_\_\_\_

Individuals can now also make <u>tax deductible</u> donations to Blackhawk for specific uses, or general use. This can be one time donation or something that is part of your charitable giving each year. This helps us move toward long term goals that will ensure a future Blackhawk Bowhunters Archery Club for many generations to come!

## Federal Tax ID # 88-1247356

To make a tax deductible donation please mail a check or use PayPal (paypal@blackhawkbowhunters.com) to: Blackhawk Bowhunters Archery Club, 2103 County Hwy PB, Verona, WI 53593

Examples of restricted use donation selections:

- Youth Lessons & equipment, Youth rental equipment
- Targets 3D/NFAA, Building maintenance
- New expanded Range and Building location